Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECC



PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231										
~	ni	20 9/13/10	Attorney Docket No. 106853							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Toshihiro TAKAHASHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561, JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger								
		Security Agreement								
		Other	09/66/397							
	B.	Execution Date: September 13, 2000								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 13, 2000									
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 111832)							
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Jam Joki	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 n P. Darling Registration No. 44,482	Date: September 13, 2000							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

09/25/2000 DHGUYEN 00000742 09661397

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tostnihir	O TAKAHASHI	(5)			
(B-1°)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
		•	In cons	sideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid agree(s) to essign, and hereby does assign, trans			
(S)	Insert Name of Assignee	ශ	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 N	vaeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ki	u, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561.	Japan		
	-	• -•	(hereinafi as define provision	ter designated as the Assign to in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the al, non-provisional, divisiona	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the Units re invention, and in all applications for patent in al, continuation, substitute, and reissue application remination certificates that may be granted on the	ad States of America notucting any and all on(s), and all Letters		
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(1 1)	CASSE	ETTE AND DETECTING DE	EVICE FOR INSTALLATION THEREOF			
	such as Title, Cast Number, or Foreig Application Numb	n	(Attorne	y Docket No. 1068	353)		
			for which	the undersigned has (have)	selecuted an application for patient in the United S	Xates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep13, 200	00			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Number				
	identification for filed applications		filed	September 13,	2000			
claims o recami States r right to herewith	 The undersigner or provisions of the Intel The undersigneration a grant of a valid The undersigned The undersigned esuiting from said approximately the entire intel. The undersigned 	i agree emation d agree id Unite hereby fication rest he	o(s) to exemple (s) to period States (s) authorized (s) to the exemple	ntion for Protection of Indust riom: all affirmative acts who patent to the Assignee. (e) and request(s) the Com- said Assignee, as Assignee ned, and that he has (they the firm of OLIFF & BERRI	ents and perform any act which may be necessarial Property or similar agreements. Inich may be necessary to obtain, maintain or comissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters For the entire interest, and hereby dovenants that he have) not executed, and will not execute, any action the power to insert on this assignment any the United States Patent and Trademark Office to	onfirm by reissue or Patents of the United a has (they have) tull preements in conflict further identification		
docume	nt.				(a) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
					Toshihiro Takahashi			
Date	Sep.	10,	2000	Name of Inventor	TOSHINITO TARAKASA:	(3EAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	·	····		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dete	·					(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Deta				Name of Inventor		•		
Deta				Mame of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 09/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0482